
No. _______________ 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 

DANTE DEMARTINI, CURTIS BURNS JR., NICHOLAS ELDEN, JESSIE GALVAN,
CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH GIDDINGS-LAFAYE, STEVE HERRERA, HUNTER JOSEPH
JAKUPKO, DANIEL DERMOT ALFRED LOFTUS, BEOWULF EDWARD OWEN, AND

IVAN CALVO-PÉREZ, 

Applicant, 

v. 

MICROSOFT CORPORATION, A WASHINGTON CORPORATION., 

Respondents. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rules 29.3 and 29.5(b), I, Joseph M. Alioto, a 

member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that on July 15, 2023, a copy of the 

foregoing APPLICATION FOR EMERGENCY TEMPORARY INJUNCTION PENDING 

NINTH CIRCUIT APPEAL was served by electronic mail to the following counsel: 
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Rakesh Kilaru 
Anastasia McLetchie Pastan 
Jennifer Pavelec 
Beth A. Wilkinson 
Anthony Patrick Ferrara 
Grace Lee Hill 
Kieran Gavin Gostin 
Wilkinson Stekloff LLP 
2001 M Street NW, 10th Floor 
Washington, DC 20036 
Email: rkilaru@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
Email: apastan@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
Email: jpavelec@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
Email: bwilkinson@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
Email: aferrara@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
Email: ghill@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
Email: kgostin@wilkinsonstekloff.com 

Valarie Cecile Williams 
Tania L. Rice 
Alston & Bird 
560 Mission Street, Suite 2100 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Email: valarie.williams@alston.com 
Email: tania.rice@alston.com 

Brian Parker Miller 
Alston & Bird LLP 
1201 W Peachtree St 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Email: parker.miller@alston.com 

Drew Kenneth Cypher 
Michael Moiseyev 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
District of Columbia 
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
Email: drew.cypher@weil.com 
Email: michael.moiseyev@weil.com 

Robert Niles-Weed 
Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
212-310-8000
Email: robert.niles-weed@weil.com

Counsel for Microsoft 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

Date: July 15, 2023 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ JOSEPH M. ALIOTO 
JOSEPH M. ALIOTO 
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